



1970-73 Camaro & Firebird Evaporator

Key	Description	Part No.	Qty.	Group
1	SCREW (1/4-14 x 5/8)	S.S.	AR	8.977
2	NUT (1/4-20)	S.S.	AR	8.917
3	BRACKET	3902244	1	9.199
4	SCREW (1/4-14 x 7/4)	S.S.	AR	8.977
5	WASHER (5/6)	S.S.	AR	8.929
6	NUT (1/4-20)	S.S.	AR	8.915
8	TUBE	3021960	1	9.211

Key	Description	Part No.	Qty.	Group
9	EVAPORATOR ASSY.	N.S.S.	—	—
11	FITTING & MUFFLER ASSY.	3973719	1	9.226
12	GASKET "O" Ring	8526645	1	9.214
13	STUD ASSY.	3895910	1	9.215
14	SPL. WASHER (5/6)	S.S.	AR	8.929
15	VALVE ASSY.	71-73 Camaro & 70-73 Firebird	1	9.198
		70 Camaro	1	9.198